
1602 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 51 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory reguLations of 

general legisllative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, hUll: are supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulatiions serially as issued (punched for filing) 
subscriptton $10 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 'are out of print.) 

(3) Separarteregulat10ns as ~s'Sued. 
The price ()If eaoh regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 
ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI-RACIAL 

SOCIETY 
Institute of Public Administration 1968 

137 pages. Price $2. 

AGRICULTURAL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT 
Summary: July-December 1968 

8 pages Price 5c. 

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY 
Reprinted 1968. Technica.'l Correspondence Institute. 

234 pages. Price $3. 

AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT REPORTS 

ALAM HALFA AND ALAMEIN 
By RONALD WALKER 

Eaoh lOco 

A New Zealand offioial history. Rommel's finall assault on 
the Nile as seen by an bistorian of the Seoond New ZeaIand 
Division. 

507 pages, i1:1ustrated. Price $2.50. 

ANIMAL HABITATS 
By A. W. B. POWELL 

ARCTIC EXPUORERS 

THE ARTS OF THE MAORI 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

56 pages. Price $1.25. 

ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL 
20 pages. Price 30c. 

ATHLETICS 
Guide Books for Teachers, Coaches, and Players. 

BASKETBALL (INDOOR) 
1969 revised edition. 

For players and coaches. 
32 pages, illusltrated. 

BASKETBALL 
(In ternational Seven -a-side) 

For players and coaches. 
28 pages, illustrated. 

BAY OF ,PLENTY REGION 
(Nationa;! Resources Survey, IPart II) 

Price 30c. 

Price 40c. 

Price 30c. 

348 pages, plus 6 maps, profus~ly Hlustra;ted. Price $6.50. 

BIOLOGY 
THE TEACHERS GUIDE, PART ONE 

Science for Forms I and II; Sections 1 and 5 of the 
Syllabus. 

Department of EducaHon. 

36 pages. 

BOOKS TO ENJOY 
(Standal1ds 1 and 2) 

Price 35c. 

Price lOco 

40 pages. 

32 pages. 

BOOKS TO ENJOY 
(Standards 3 and 4) 

BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM 
By LAVINIA DERWENT 

A BRIDGE 
By JOAN ELLIS. 

BRIDGE MANUAL 

Price 15c. 

Price 15c. 

Price 5c. 

This manual has been prepared as a guide to departmental 
engineers, draughtsmen, surveyors, and overseers employed on 
highway hridge design and construotion. 

340 pages. Price $3, post free. 

CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN AND 
NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND 

By W. J. PHILLIPS 
294 pages, illustrated. Price $5. 

CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY 
Price 20c. 

CONTRACTS AND CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION 
By C. W. O. TURNER 

104 pages. 

CRICKET 
A guide book for players and coaches. 
40 pages, illustrated. 

417 pages. 

CRIME IN NEW ZEALAND 
Depal1tment of Justice 1968 

Price 80c. 

Price 30c. 

Price $4.50. 

A CRITICAL STUDY OF THE UNIMPROVED VALUE 
OF LAND 

VALUATION DEPARTMENT 
104 pages. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

·MISCELLANEOUS-
Animal Remedies Adt: Notice 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Customs Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Electricity Act: Notices 
Harbours Act: Notice 
Heavy Motor Velhicle Regulatilons: Notice 
Industrial Concilialtion and Arbitration Act: 
Judicature Act: Notice ..... . 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Meteorological Table 
Milk Act: Notices 
NaHonal Roads Act: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Adt: Notices 
Officiating Ministers: Notices ..... . 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Schedule of Contradts 
Standards Act : Notices ..... . 
Tariff and Development Board Adt: Notice 
Tariff and Development Board Notices 
Transport Act: Notices ..... . 

Price $1. 

PAGE 
...... 1592 

1562 

1590 

1591 

1582 
1571 
1569 
1576 
1563 
1565 
1568 

Notices 1568 
1568 
1568 
1587 
1571 
1568 
1563 
1563 
1563 
1586 
1571 
1575 
1581 
1569 
1569 

1570, 1580 
...... 1566 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1559-1562 

Price 30c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER 1l0VERNMENT PRINTER. WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND--J9fi9 


