STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the *New Zealand Gazette*, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) subscription \$10 per calendar year in advance.
Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI-RACIAL SOCIETY

Institute of Public Administration 1968

137 pages.

Price \$2.

AGRICULTURAL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT

Summary: July-December 1968

Price 5c.

8 pages

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY

Reprinted 1968. Technical Correspondence Institute. Price \$3. 234 pages.

AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT REPORTS

Each 10c.

ALAM HALFA AND ALAMEIN BY RONALD WALKER

A New Zealand official history. Rommel's final assault on the Nile as seen by an historian of the Second New Zealand Division.

507 pages, illustrated.

Price \$2.50.

ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL

Price 20c.

ARCTIC EXPLORERS

Price 20c.

THE ARTS OF THE MAORI

56 pages.

Price \$1.25.

ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL

20 pages.

Price 30c.

ATHLETICS

Guide Books for Teachers, Coaches, and Players.

Price 30c.

BASKETBALL (INDOOR)

1969 revised edition.

For players and coaches.

32 pages, illustrated.

Price 40c.

BASKETBALL

(International Seven-a-side)

For players and coaches.

28 pages, illustrated.

Price 30c.

BAY OF PLENTY REGION

(National Resources Survey, Part II)

348 pages, plus 6 maps, profusely illustrated. Price \$6.50.

BIOLOGY

THE TEACHERS GUIDE, PART ONE

Science for Forms I and II; Sections 1 and 5 of the

Department of Education.

Price 35c.

BOOKS TO ENJOY

(Standards 1 and 2)

Price 10c.

BOOKS TO ENJOY

(Standards 3 and 4)

Price 15c.

BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM

By LAVINIA DERWENT

Price 15c.

A BRIDGE

By JOAN ELLIS.

40 pages.

32 pages.

Price 5c.

BRIDGE MANUAL

This manual has been prepared as a guide to departmental engineers, draughtsmen, surveyors, and overseers employed on highway bridge design and construction.

340 pages.

Price \$3, post free.

CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN AND NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND

By W. J. PHILLIPS

294 pages, illustrated.

Price \$5.

CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY

Price 20c.

CONTRACTS AND CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION By C. W. O. TURNER

104 pages.

Price 80c.

CRICKET

A guide book for players and coaches.

40 pages, illustrated.

Price 30c.

CRIME IN NEW ZEALAND Department of Justice 1968

Price \$4.50.

A CRITICAL STUDY OF THE UNIMPROVED VALUE OF LAND

VALUATION DEPARTMENT

104 pages.

417 pages.

Price \$1.

CONTENTS

					PAGE
Advertisements					1592
Appointments					1562
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					1590
Land Transfer Act: No	TICES			•	1591
Miscellaneous-					
Animal Remedies Act:			•		1582
Control of Prices Act: Customs Act: Notice		•••••	•••••	•••••	1571 1569
Customs Tariff: Notice				•	1576
Electricity Act: Notices			•••••	•••••	1563
Harbours Act: Notice	'				156:
Heavy Motor Vehicle					1568
Industrial Conciliation				Votices	1568
					1568
Judicature Act: Notice Land Districts, Land R	eserved,	Revoked	etc.	******	1568
		*****		*****	1587
Milk Act: Notices	•••••			*****	157
National Roads Act: N		•••••			1568
Oaths and Declarations		loti c es			1563
Officiating Ministers: N		******		•••••	1563
Public Works Act: Lan		ı, etc.			1563
Regulations Act: Notice	·		•		1586
Reserve Bank: Notice			•		157
Reserve Bank: Stateme	ent		******	•	1575
Schedule of Contracts				******	158
Standards Act: Notices					1569
Tariff and Development	t Board	Act: Not	ice		1569
Tariff and Developmen				1570,	1580
Transport Act: Notices		*****			1566